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State of New Mexico
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Department
Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-l44
Revised June 6. 2013

For temporary pits, below-grade tanks, and
multi-well fluid management pits. sttbmit to the
appropriate NMOCI) District Office,
For permanent pits submit to the Santa Fe
Environmental Bureau office and provide a copy
to the appropriate NMOCD District Office.

Pit, Below-Grade Tank, or
Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application

Type of action: H Below grade tank registration
El Permit of a pit or proposed alternative method

Closure of a pit, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method
H Modification to an existing permit/or registration
H Closure plan only submitted for an existing permitted or non-permitted pit, below-grade tank,

or proposed alternative method

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C- 144,) per individual pit, below-grade tank or alternative request
Please he advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of’ liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the
ens ironntent. Nor does appros al relieve the operator of’ its responsibility’ to comply with any other applicable gus emmental authority’s rules. reoulations or ordinances.

H Below-erade tank: Subsection I of 19,15,17,11 NMAC

Volume ____jibl ‘lype of’ fluid:

___________

‘lank Construction material

________

H Secondary containment s ith leak detection H Visible sidewalls. liner. 6—inch lift and automatic os et’floss shut—off’

H Visible sidewalls and liner H Visible sidev, aIls only’ H Other

________

Liner t’1pe: Thickness
_

______

mil H I 1DPF H PVC’ H Other

________________—.______

H Alternative Method:

Submittal of an exception request is required. Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe I’nvironmental Bureau office fbr consideration of appro’. al.

Fencintt: Subsection I) of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (Applies to permanent pits, temporari’ pits, and below-grade tanks,)

H Chain ltnk. six fl.et in height. tsso strattds of barbed ss ire at top (Required if located within /000lee! of a permanent residence, school, hospital,
institution or i’hmo’ch,)

H Four foot height, four strands of’barbed wire eenly spaced between one and four feet

H Alternate. Please specifv - -- -

________

)iI ( oiicr at ion I )is ion

Operator: WHITING OIL & GAS CORPORATION OGRID 4: 25078

Address: 400 W ILLINOIS STE 1300 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

Facility or ssell nitme: DECATUR 192724 WELL 4 1

API Number: 30-021-20679 OCD Permit Number: 194553

1,1,1. or Qtr/Qtr 0 Section 24 Tovnship 19N Range 271’ County: IIARDING COUNTY

Center of Proposed Design: Latitude 35.8638917 Longitude -104.0198000 NAD: ‘1927 H 1983

Surface Owner: H Federal H State Private H Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment

H Pit: Subsection F. G or J of 19.15.17,11 NMAC

Tetnporars: H Drilling H Workover

H Permanent H Emergency H Casitation H P&A H Multi—Well Fluid Management Los% Chloride Drilling Fluid H yes H no

H Lined H Unlitted Liner type: Thickness mil H LLDPE H IIDPE H PVC’ H Other

H String-Reinf’orced

Liner Seams: H Welded H Factory H Other

__________

Volume:

______

bhl Dimensions: L,,,__ x W_,,_,x D

I irni —141 Page I of 6



Netting: Subsection E of 19. 15. 17. 1 1 NMAC (‘Ipplies to permanent pits mid permanent open top tanks)

LI Screen LI Netting LI Other___________________________________________

LI Monthly inspections (If netting or screening is not physically feasible)

jgs: Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

LI I 2”x 24”. 2” lettering, providing Operator’s name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers

LI Signed in compliance with 19.15.16.8 NMAC

5.

Variances and Exceptions:
Justifications and/or demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refërto 19.15.17 NMAC fbi guidance.
Please check a box if one or more of the following is requested, ifnot leave blank:

LI Variance(s): Requests must be submitted to the appropriate division district fbr consideration of approval.
LI Exception(s): Requests must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office fbr consideration of approal.

Siting Criteria (regarding permitting): 19.15 17.10 NMAC
Instructions: The applicant lutist demonstrate compliancefor each siting criteria below in the application. Recommendations ofaccc’ptabk’ source
material are provided below. Siting criteria does not apply to drying pads or above-grade tanks.

General siting

Ground water is less than 25 feet below the bottom of a low chloride temporary pit or below-grade tank.
- LI NM Office of the State Engineer - WAFERS database search: LI USGS; LI Data obtained from nearby wells

Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of a Temporary pit, permanent pit, or Multi-Well Fluid Management pit.
NM Office of the State Engineer - WATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained twin nearby wells

Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended. (Does not apply to below grade tanks)

— Written confirmation or verification from the municipality: Written approval obtained from the municipality

Within the area oerfing a subsurface mine. (Does not apply to below grade tanks)
- Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division

Within an unstable area. (Does not apply to below grade tanks)
- Engineering measures incorporated into the design; NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS: NM (icological

Society: Topographic map

Within a 100-year floodplain. (Does not apply to below grade tanks)
- FEMA map

Below Grade Tanks

LI YesLI No
LINA

LI Yes LI No
LINA

LI YesLI No

LI YesLI No

LI Yes LI No

LI Yes LI No

‘A ithin 100 fet of’a continuously Ilowing watercourse, significant watercourse, lake bed, sinkhole. wetland or play a lake (measured
from the ordinary high— ater mark).

- Topographic map: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within 200 horizontal feet ofa spring or a fresh water well used for public or livestock consumption:.
- NM Office ofthe State Engineer - iWA FERS database search: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Temporary Pit using Low Chloride Drilling Fluid (maximum chloride content 15,000 mg/liter

LI YesLI No

LI YesLI No

Within 100 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or any’ other significant watercourse or within 200 feet of’ any lakebed. sinkhole,
or play a lake (measured from the ordinary high—water mark). (Applies to low chloride temporar pits.)

- Topographic map: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within 300 fbet from a occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of’ initial
application.

- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image

Within 200 horizontal l’eet of a spring or a private, domestic fresh water well used by less than fise households for domestic or stock
watering purposes. or 300tCet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of the initial application.
NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Oil ( oiecraiioo I)’

LI YesLI No

LI Yes LI No

LI YesLI No
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- Within 100 I’eet of a wetland.
- US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identilication map: Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site D Yes No

Temporary Pit Non-low chloride drilling fluid

Within 300 feet of a continuously Ilowino watercourse, or any other significant watercourse, or within 200 flet of an lakebed, sinkhole.
or playa lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).

- Topographic map: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site Yes L No

Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application.
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo: Satellite image Yes fl No

Within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a private, domestic fresh water well used by less than live households for domestic or stock
watering purposes, or 1000 feet of any other fresh waler well or spring, in the existence at the time ol’the initial application;

- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWAl’ERS database search; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site Yes No

Within 300 feet ol’a wetland.
US Fish and Wildlilë Wetland Identilication map: Topographic map: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site Yes No

Permanent Pit or Multi-Well Fluid Management Pit

Within 300 feet ol’a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 lëet of any other significant watercourse, or lakehed, sinkhole, or play a
lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).

- Topographic map: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site Yes No

Within 1000 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application.
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site: Aerial photo; Satellite image Yes No

Within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a fresh water well used for domestic or stock watering purposes. in existence at the time of
initial application.

- NM 001cc of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site Ys No

Within 500 feet of a wetland.
- US Fish and Wildlil Wetland Identification map; Topographic map: Visual inspection (certilication) of the proposed site Yes No

I’emporarv Pits, Emergency Pits, and Below-grade Tanks Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection 13 01’ 19.15.17.9 NMA(
Instructions: Each of (hejiillowing items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that (he documents are
attIi c’h ed.

l-Iydrogeologic Report (Below-grade Tanks) - based upon the requirements ol’Paragraph (4) ol Subsection B ol’ 19.15.17.9 NMAC
I lydrogeologic Data (Temporary and Emergency Pits) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (2) of Subsection 13 of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

D Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC
Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements 01’ 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements ol’ 19.15.17.12 NMAC
Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Pre iously Approed Design (attach copy of design) API Number:

_______________________

or Permit Number:

__________________

Multi-Well Fluid Management Pit Checklist: Subsection 13 of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
I,,s(ruct,oiis: Each of the fri/lowing item.s must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.

Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC
A List ol’wells with approved application for permit to drill associated with the pit.
Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

and l9.15.l7.I3NMAC
I lvdroaeologic Data - based upon the requirements 01’ Paragraph (4) of Subsection 13 of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements ol’l9.l5.l7.lO NMAC

Pre iously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number: or Permit Number: —

___________________________

lorni C— 44 oil (‘oi1eralion Diiion Pig’ 3 of6



Permanent Pits Permit Application Checklist: Subsection 13 of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each ofthefollowing items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.

I-lvdrogeologic Report - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (I) of Subsection [3 of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC

D Climatological Factors Assessment
Certified Engineering Design Plans * based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

D Dike Protection and Structural Integrity Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Leak Detection Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17,11 NMAC
Liner Specifications and Compatibility Assessment - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15,17.11 NMAC

E Qualit Control/Qualit Assurance Construction and Installation Plan
Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of’ 19.15,17.12 NMAC

E Freeboard and Oei’topping Prevention Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.1 I NMAC
E Nuisance or 1-Jazardous Odors, including I-l,S, Prevention Plan
E Emergency Response Plan

Oil Field Waste Stream Characterization
Monitoring and Inspection Plan

D l’rosion Control Plan
D Closure Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of’ Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

ii.

Proposed Closure: 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Instructions: Please complete the applicable boxes, Boxes 14 through 18, in regards to the proposed closure plan.

Type: Drilling Workover Emergency Cavitation P&A Permanent l’it Below-grade lank Multi- elI Fluid Management Pit
Alternatke

Proposed Closure Method: Waste Excavation and Remoal
Waste Remoal (Closed-loop systems only)
On-site Closure Method (Only for temporary pits and closed-loop systems)

In-place Burial fl On-site Trench Burial
Alternative Closure Method

14.

Waste Excavation and Removal Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the
closure plan. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that (he documents are attached.

Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
E Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings)
Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection Fl of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

D Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of’Subsection H of’ 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection II of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Siting Criteria (regarding on-site closure methods only): 19.15.17.10 NMAC
Instructions: Each siting criteria requires a demonstration ofcompliance in the closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable source material are
provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria require justijications and/or demonstrations of equivalency. Please refer to
19.15.17.10 NM,l Cfor guidance

Ground water is less than 25 foet below the bottom of the burled Waste. Yes No
- NM Office of’the State Engineer - iWA’I’ERS database search: USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells NA

Ground water is between 25-50 feet below the bottom of the buried waste E Yes No
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells NA

Ground water is more than 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste. Yes No
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS: Data obtained from nearby wells L NA

Within 100 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of’ any other significant watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole, or play a D Yes D No
lake (measured from the ordinary high—water mark).

- Topographic map: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within 300 ICet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. D Yes D No
* Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image

Within 300 horizontal tCet of a priate. domestic fresh water well or spring used f’or domestic or stock watering purposes. in existence Yes No
at the time of initial application.

- NM Oflice of the State l’ngineer - WATERS database; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality Yes fl No
Within 300 fCet of a wetland.
US I ish md Wildlif. WLtI md ld.ntilic ition m ip ‘1 opogr iphic m mp Vmsu ml inspu.tmon (urtifmc ition) of th.. proposmd siti.

D YesE No
Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal t’resh water well field coercd tinder a municipal ordinance

________________
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Operator Closure Certification:

I hereby certil that the information and attachments submitted ith this closure report is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief. I also ccrtiI’ that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan.

Name (Print): KAY MAD OX Title: REGULATORY SUPERVISOR

Signature:_____________________

_______________
_____________

Dale: 07/01/2015

e-mail address: KAY.MADDOX@WHIT1NG,COM Telephone: 432686.6709

Irin — 41 oil ( oI1cration l)i i’4oii RwL 6 o16



WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATION
PIT CLOSURE REPORT

DECATUR 1927 24 Well #1
API NO 30-021-20679

1) The pit will be closed within six (6) months from the date that the drilling or workover rig
is released. If necessary, the division district office may grant an extension not to
exceed three (3) months.

The Drig rig was released 12/10/2014 after drilling this well
2) Surface Owners will be notified by Certified mail at least 72 hours but not more than one

week prior to closure of the Temporary pit. The notice shall include well name, API
number and location.

Reference attached notification
3) The Appropriate Division District Office (OCD) will be notified verbally and in writing at

least 72 hours but not more than one week prior to closure of the Temporary pit. The
notice shall include well name, API number and location.

NMOCD was notified via email — reference attached copy of email
4) If on site burial is on PRIVATE LAND, Whiting will file a deed notice identifying the exact

location of the onsite burial with the county clerk in county where onsite burial occurs
Certified Recorded Deed Notice attached

5) All liquids from the pit will be removed prior to closure. Liquids will be disposed of at the
Sundance Services, Inc. Parabo Disposal Facility (Permit No. 010003), unless they are
recycled, reused, or reclaimed in a division district office-approved manner.

Liquids from pit evaporated, no removal was required.
6) The pit will be stabilized with clean non-waste containing earthen material with a ratio no

more then 3:1
Pit was stabilized with non-waste containing earthen material in order
to achieve the solidification process. The solidification process
was accomplished by using a combination of natural drying and
Mechanically mixing. Pit contents were mixed with non-waste, earthen
material to a consistency that is deemed safe and stable. The
mixing ratio consisted of approximately 3 parts clean soil to I part pit

contents.
7) After stabilization, the contents of the pit will be tested to determine whether

concentrations are below standards. A five-point composite sample will be collected.
The samples will be sent to an approved laboratory and analyzed for benzene, total
BTEX, TPH, the GRO and DRO combined fraction, and chlorides. Assuming water could
be encountered around 100’, the following should not be exceeded:

• Chlorides (ads determined by EPA method 300.1): 40,000 mg/kg or background
concentration, whichever is greater

• TPH (EPA SW-846 method 418.a or other division-approved EPA method): 2500
mg/kg.

• GRO and DRO combined fraction (EPA SW-846 method 8015M): 1000 mg/kg.
• BTEX (EPA SW-846 method 8021B or 826DB or other approved EPA method): 50

mg/kg
• Benzene (EPA SW-846 method 8021B or 8260B or other approved EPA

method): 10 mg/kg



A five point composite sample was taken of the pit using sample tools and
all samples tested per Subsection B of 19.15.17.1 3(B)(1)(b) results attached.

8) If the contents are above the concentration limits after stabilization Whiting will comply
with 19.15.17.13.C (Waste Excavation and Removal)
Not necessary

9) If it is determined that contents of the pit doesn’t exceed the above-specified
concentrations, the pit will be covered with compacted, non-waste-containing, earthen
material. A division-prescribed soil cover will be constructed and the site will be re
contoured and re-vegetated, per Subsections D, E, F, G, H, of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
The pit material passed solidification and testing standards. The pit area was then
back filled with compacted, non-waste containing earthen material.

10) All areas associated with the pit that are no longer being used will be substantially
restored to the condition that existed prior to oil and gas operations by placement of the
soil cover re-contouring to match original contours and surrounding topography, and re
vegetating.
This was done — please see attached pictures

11) If an alternative to the re-vegetation requirements is required to prevent erosion, protect
fresh water, or protect human health and the environment, this alternative will be
proposed to the surface owner. The proposed alternative, with written documentation
demonstrating that the surface owner approves the alternative, will be submitted to the
division for approval.
No alternative is required

12)SoiI cover will consist of 4’ of non-waste containing earthen material with chloride
concentrations less than 600mg/KG including 1’ of topsoil
Four feet of non-waste earthen cover was achieved including one foot of suitable
material to establish vegetation.

13) All contents, including synthetic pit liners, will be buried in place. By folding outer edges
of the pit liner to overlap waste material, and then installing a geomembrane liner cover
that is 20 mil string reinforced LLDPE, synthetic material, impervious, resistant to ultra
violet light, petroleum hydrocarbons, salts, acid and alkaline.
These was done including placing a 20 mil LLDPE liner cover

14) Soil cover will be constructed to the site’s existing grade and will prevent ponding of
water and erosion of the cover material.
This was done — reference attached photos

15) The first favorable growing season following pit closure, all disturbed areas associated
with the pit and no longer being used will be seeded or planted.
This area will be re-seeded during the next growing season in this area
— reference attached letter

16) Seeding will be accomplished by drilling on the contour whenever practical, or by other
division-approved methods. Vegetative cover will be considered complete when there is
a life form ratio of +1- 50% of pre-disturbance levels with at least 70% total plant cover of
pre-disturbance level (Excluding Noxious Weeds) OR in accordance to
19.15.17.1 3.H.5.d
This will be done during the next growing season in this area

17) Seeding or planting will be repeated until the required vegetative cover is successfully
achieved.
Whiting will comply



18) When conditions aren’t favorable for the establishment of vegetation (such as during
periods of drought), the division will be contacted for approval to delay seeding or
planting, or forapproval to use additional cultural techniques such as mulching, fertilizing,
irrigating, fencing, etc.
Attached letter

19) The division will be notified when seeding or planting is completed, and when successful
re-vegetation has been achieved.
Whiting will comply

20) Place a steel marker at the center of the onsite burial. The marker shall be 4” diameter,
at least 4’ high and cemented 3’ deep. The following will be welded, stamped or
otherwise permanently engraved into the marker; operator name, lease name, well
number and location, unit letter, section, township, range, and that the marker
designates an onsite burial
Reference attached pictures

21) Within 60 days of closure, completion, a closure report will be submitted on form 0-144,
with necessary attachments, to document closure activities, including sampling results, a
plot plan, and backfilling details. In this closure report, Whiting will certify that all
information in the report and attachments is correct and that Whiting has complied with
all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved Closure
Plan. A plat of the temporary pit location will be provided on form 0-105.



Kay Maddox

From: Kay Maddox
Sent: Wednesday, May 27, 2015 3:40 PM
To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD (LeonardLowe@state.nm.us)
Subject: 4 Pit Closure Notifications - weather permitting

Whiting proposes to close the following drilling pits -

Will close June 1, 2015
AK GEE 1928 30 Well # 1 API NO 30-021-20678
T19N, R28E, Section 30, Unit Ltr G 1650’ FNL & 1650’ FEL
Harding County, NM

Will close June 2, 2015
WHITE-COOK 1828 05 Well t 1 API NO 30-021-20680
T18N, R28E, Section 5, Unit Ltr G 2300’ FNL & 1700’ EEL
Harding County, NM

Will close June 8, 2015
DECATUR 1927 24 Well # 1 API NO 30-021-20679
T19N, R27E, Section 24, Unit Ltr G 1692’ FNL & 2317’ EEL
Harding County, NM

Will close June 9, 2015
GALVESTON 2028 30 Well #1 30-021-20662
T2ON, R28E, Section 30 Unit Ltr K 1700’ FSL 1700’ FWL
Harding County, NM

Kay Maddox
Regulatory Supervisor
Whiting Petroleum Corporation
and its wholly owned subsidiary

Whiting Oil and Gas Corporation
400 West Illinois Avenue, Suite 1300
Midland, TX 79701
Direct (432) 686-6709
Cell (432) 638-8475
kay.maddoxwhiting.com
www.whiting.com
The information contained in this message may be privileged and confidential and protected Irom disclosure. If the reader of this
message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, dstribution or copying of this (nmmunication
is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to this message and
deleting it from your computer.

1



WHITING

May 27, 2015

F.J. Smith
11019 540 Loop
Logan, NM 88426

RE: Notification to Surface Owner of On-Site Drilling Pit Closure Plan
Wells: DECATUR 1927 24 Well 1* 1 API NO 30-021-20679

T19N, R27E, Section 24, Unit Ltr G 1692’ FNL & 2317’ FEL
Harding County, NM

Whiting Oil & Gas proposes to close the temporary drilling pit and remediate the surface land according
to all rules and regulations noted in Subsection E of 19.15.17.13 NMAC on June 8, 2015.

If you have any additional question please contact Kay Maddox @ 432.686.6709.

Sincer

Kay Maddox
Regulatory Supervisor

Mailed by crtJEi/d mail to above listed party on this the 27th day of May, 2015

____________________________________

7011-3500-0002-4991-1939
Signed: Kay adox- Reg atory Supervisor Certified Mail Number

\AI1flhIL’ /‘( ‘lIi)I( Ufl7 (orpori lion
and its wholly owned subsidiary

4/hitin Oil find (ic Corpori(ion
400 V\’. I H iflOi AV(’I11I(, Su R 1 WO, M i.i dm1, TX 7)7() I ( )Ifk v: 4 2 .(h.(70() Lix 4 2 ..(7)



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF HARDING

NOTICE OF PIT CLOSURE

In accordance with Section 19.15.17.13.E.4 of the NMOCD, the operator hereby provides notice of an
on-site burial of a temporary Oil & Gas drilling pit. All rules and regulations of Rule 19.15.17 have been
adhered to.

Lease name: DECATUR 1927 24
Well No: 1
API No: 30-021-20679
TWN & RGE: TWN 19N RGE 27E Section 24
Unit Letter: G
Footages: 1692’ FNL & 2317’ FEL
Date of Closure: 06/Ui/2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the recordation notice of Pit Closure/burial has been executed on the date
indicated below by undersigned.

Whiting Petroleum Corporation
And its wholly owned subsidiary
Whiting Oil & cs Corporation

cc ‘fr-v
Kay Madl -/R”eguItory supe’cvisor HARDING COUNTY, NM

DOCUMENT# 20150060

06/12/15 0158:50 PM

1 of ISTATE OF TEXAS
BY CJ Garrison

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 5TH day of JUNE, 2015, by

Kay Maddox on behalf of Whiting Oil & Gas Corporation.

Sheilaaflk$

______________

Notary Public



OCD Form C-144: Supporting Data

Pit Plot
Whiting Petroleum Corporation

Decatur 1927-24 #1

T-19-N, R-27-E, Section 24 NMPM

Harding County, New Mexico
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

07, 2015 ecaLu (27 2
ROBERT MCNAUGHTON

WHITING OIL & GAS

400 W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 1300

MIDLAND, TX 79701

RE: WEST BRAVO DOME

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 03/26/15 11:50.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation applies to
drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). For a
complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceo.texas.ciov/field/pa)lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TIHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOC5 (Vi, V2, V3)

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through the State of New Mexico Environment Department for:

Method SM 9223-B Total Coliform and F. coli (Colilert MMO-MUG)
Method EPA 524.2 Regulated VOC5 and Total Trihalomethanes (TIHM)
Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices for State of Colorado and New Mexico.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

-

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575)393-2326° 101 E. MARLAND HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

WHITING OIL & GAS Project: WEST BRAVO DOME Reported:
400 W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 1300 Project Number: NONE GIVEN 07-Apr-15 11:58
MIDLAND TX, 79701 Project Manager: ROBERT MCNAUGHTON

Fax To: NONE

Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received

GALVESTON 2028 # 291 H500809-01 Soil 25-Mar-15 13:10 26-Mar-15 11:50

LEWIS 2028 # 261 H500809-02 Soil 25-Mar-15 13:40 26-Mar-15 11:50

DECATUR 1927 # 241 H500809-03 Soil 25-Mar-15 14:05 26-Mar-15 11:50
DOROTEO 1927-15 #3 H500809-04 Soil 25-Mar-15 14:40 26-Mar-15 1150

AK GEE 1928 # 301 H500809-05 Soil 25-Mar-15 15:15 26-Mar-15 11:50
WHITE-COOK 1828-05 #1 H500809-06 Soil 25-Mar-15 15:45 26-Mar-15 11:50

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PtlAstt tOs33 Letatay ary ,rou,oo oO.seI of lefty ted rfert’t eaho.uo remedy foe toy (leer V.5te9, oiler ro borort V. 00001 (Ott, sboll be fnated 0 30. ten000l poed by Oseot for ooofyse. Oi uberV., eolodoç 31050 tot reytdVor. atoff otteo wtrorso.oer Oral be deeed wood orderu road. .r otray .0 retoruod by iordrnoI wOhIn t,rty (30) does often uooyk’lerr 00 Iherypeduble roro*e fl 0005.01 tOol (ordorol ho ruble foe rrord.otal or ooos.q.re,rtrtl domagerrrdudurg, V.1131010 fr,e,I, hUoro arterruptwow s of use a loss of plaits courted by sled, Os sstfl,nes, uyftareo a suoressors arnrrg out of or related to the ro’o’nsrooe of the serwes hereunder by Cardersu), requdless of wf10lhe, MOclot. bored rcot u’, odul. thou, 0led rearoror or elharwOe Resubs relate oo1y so the soot.ees oleotttod ohoor Ohu report deal rot be reprordaral eroept or tot wdh Wruttet 0001000 of (arOma) (000 aforues

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326°iO1 E. MARIAND° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

WHITING OIL & GAS Project: WEST BRAVO DOME Reported:
400W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 1300 Project Number: NONE GIVEN 07-Apr-15 11:58
MIDLAND TX, 79701 Project Manager: ROBERT MCNAUGHTON

Fax To: NONE

GALVFSTON 2028 #291
11500809-01 (Soil)

Reptirtint
Anak te Result ‘vii >1 Limit I flits I)ilmiuon Batch Analyst Mink ted Method \O(LCS

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds

Chloride 464 16.0 tnt ku 4 50320(5 Al’ 27-Mar-15 451)0-(./i-il

Organic Compounds

TPII 418.1 599 100 mg ku 1(1 504071)1 CR 07-Apr-15 418.1

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* ND 0.050 mt kui 50 5032707 ins 211-Mar-IS 110218
Tolnene* ND 0050 tne/kg 51) 5032707 ins 28-\iar-15 802113
Elhylbenzene* NI) 0.050 mg/kg 50 51)32707 ins 211-Mar-IS 8(121(1
Total Xylenes* NI) 0.15(1 mg/kg 50 51)32707 ms 28-Mar-15 802111
Total BTEX NI) (1.300 — mg/kg 51) 50327117 ms 2S-\L:i- 11(12111

4-Ilrunuui/Iunivbo-n:cui (JIB) JQ.! % iJ-JjJ 5032’O tius 20_1Iuir_i5 .S03))

Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID

CR0 C6-C1O ND 10.0 mg/kg I 5032612 MS 26-Mar-15 801511
PRO >C10-C28 14.3 10.0 mg/kg I 503o1 2 MS 2io\Lr.: 5 1101511

Snrniguil’ 1-(’/tlo,yurniuiniu 107 % 47.2—/5 50.12(12 MS 26-liar-iS 8015)1
,Siiroi’umte. 1—( 31i,mv,ui)aih’cimnv 108 % .52. 1—1 ( 50326)2 MS 26-.)!u,r-15 80/)i

Cardinal Laboratories =Accredited Analyte
PiffSO 5011 ioby nd Dmo Crdnro b,bMy 0,of oOnSo oockr,o- r,noay ion .ov oL,o, ofofh,r bood ,, o0,i,ooi Ion, non yn ,rw,d 0 Ih O0,00rO pd by ohoof in, .o.oipno fi oiowoo, oododn.g thoon (on onawnnoonony ofF,,, onoon w[ol,o,,on, vhoti F,, dnn,nni w0ivnd onou mod, , w,loou ,r.O imn,n,d by Cofdlo,i 0,15,0 thofy 10) doyv 01(0, ron,int,on of ISn opploobin ooron,, Tooo,onoi ohoN (a,doni b, i,nbNn ton oo,dnr.toi on oonbooqonnbni dooogondodng, wyhool (,oolobon, boonnosmteouplwno, boo 01 00,. Iwo of poolfo nornod by ch,n(, 1(0 oib0od,oom, offihoIm 0 Oro0oo onWo9 out 01 of ,d4,d to (1(0 P0,i000000, 01 IS, ononono h”nond,O by CId01, nywdoo ol whotIno 00doom b’ond opon noy oithn oboo, uOol,d r,000no or o)h,00mon 0,0,10 idol, only loll, oonn1((no dnnt,i,od .,bonn ISo ‘plot ,Ooii non bo ,,prodoord 000npt ,n toll w1(h won,,, opprond of Cd.ooi Lobonoloo,o

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manacjer

J Page3ofl5 I



(c i r i Pd
I 1D CD r t cD I—

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARIANO 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

WHiTING OIL & GAS Project: WEST BRAVO DOME Reported:
400W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 1300 Project Number: NONE GIVEN 07-Apr-15 11:58
MIDLAND TX, 79701 Project Manager: ROBERT MCNAUGHTON

Fax To: NONE

LEWIS 2028 # 21

11500809-02 (Soil)

Rcpor lit!
naT c Result \Il)l. IItflI) I :llLs I )ilution ltith AiutI si \nalvzcd vlclhod \n(es

(ardiiial Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds

Chloride 1440 60 nik 4 5(132015 Al’ 27-Nir-15 4500-Cl-H

Organic Compounds

‘[PIE 418.1 2320 100 mg’kg 0 5(14070) (:K (17-,\pr-I5 418.1

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
BeItZCIieO ND 0.050 mg kg 50 5032707 tin 28-(nt.tr-15 8(123(3
‘l’oluene* ND (1.050 itt kg 5(1 5032707 lois 2%-\Ir-l 5 8021(3
F,thylbenzdne* NI) 0050 mg kg 50 5032707 ms 2%-lolir- 15 802113
Total Xyle,1es* ND 0 150 mg/kg 513 50327(17 ins 28-Mnr-I5 802113
Tolal IITFX -- ND 0.3(10 mg/kg 50327(17 ms 2X-M,r-l5 81(2111

,Siiy’roi,nth 4—1!rnnti,/luorrth,ytz,’ytc (Pill) 104 % 61—154 50320g mu 25-Moe’—].° 802111

Petroleum Hydrocarbons by GC FID
GRO C6-C10 ND 10.0 mg/kg 1 5032612 \IS 20-\1ir-l5 8(1(513
PRO >C10-C28 18.8 I ((0 mg/kg I 5032tr12 MS 20-Mar-IS 811:513

i-I ‘h/tyn,rcoayt,’ 112% 422—15” 5032612 MS 2o-1 fir-IS 801511
,Sur’tolçrth1: l-C3/,no,rnIadr’nayyt’ /15 % 52. 1-! 26 5032,i2 MS 26-,(Jrtr-15 801511

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
Pt! AS! Ni.t!t Iovhdey arid io,lr.cun’, Cardrnalc liabubty and cr*s nrdrrrce remedy Ire any clam, .rrr,aco, ofreyhen bussed en nantrant or tot, slid be Inwed to the aln0601t pa.d by cherd (or analyses. Al rlacnt, myladang rOost ti neqloaence a,eny cetrnr tao,.’ whatsoever shal be drenred waned onlss rr06dy t sorting aid resercyd by Cardinal wnhrrt tinIly 130) days otter ,nrr,pletlirl of ft.’ apploably onrone tnnO,ner,rstnall Cardinal be IcbIe (or rro,denLal of scdrotqarnt,at dearvagen,Iodrnq, orriout t,rratalvn business ctrrrupr.rno Ices 04 use, Or liOn of profits ,ncuoed by tent, 45 unbudiarres, altriate, or sunoenvoos 600mg 001 of an related to the pelforrw.rnr, of the serwes hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sorlarm bared upon any at the abone staled rra0000 or nlhecwrse tenths relate cody to the cangdns dontctred above. ThIc report shall one be tinctured couch in loll wdh wonton appconal of CardEd Laboratories

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manaqer
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PHONE (575) 39323260 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

WHITING OIL & GAS Project: WEST BRAVO DOME Reported:
400W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 1300 Project Number: NONE GIVEN 07-Apr-15 11:58
MIDLAND TX, 79701 Project Manager: ROBERT MCNAUGHTON

Fax To: NONE

DECATUR 1927 # 241

11500809-03 (Soil)

Ilt(tI1tltt.‘iialvle Result MDL I,intit [flits Dilution Itatch .\nal si .itaIyicd \tclhod \itlcs

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds

Chloride 1120 16.0 rng’kg 4 5032615 Al’ 27-Msr-15 4500-C!-Il

Organic Compounds

TPII 418.1 1440 100 uti 10 5(4070! CK (17-\pr-:5 4(1<.!

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* NI) 0.050 (urku 50 503271(1< ms 21<-\lrr-!5 1<02113
Toluene* ND 0.050 inkg 50 5032701< ois 28-NI,rr- 5 81(2111
Fthylhdnzene* N[) 0.050 inkg 50 503270% as 2%-Mr-IS 802113
Total Xylenes* ND 0.150 i1U kg 50 5032701< Ins 28-Mar-15 8021(1
‘k)tal BTFX -— -

— -- NI) 0.300 iu1su 50 5(13270% ms 2%-\lr-! 5 802(1

1’jg,(g 4-llrtrttrrrflur,ioa!ro,,:u’nc’ 011)) 101’ 53 (1—153 50320% flu 28-I Iotr—15 1<0211<

Petroleum H.drocarbons by CC FID

CR0 C6-(’lO NI) 10.0 nw’kg I 5032a12 MS 26-\Lii-15 8(11511

ORO>(’l0—(’28 41.0 - 10.0 — 150326(2 - \IS
- 2u-\lar-t5 80(513

.rrrrr&’rto I-I /r/rrr’rrucan 112 56 472—15 5032(12 MS 20-lire-iS 1<0151!
%(lt’ttt%rI/r’. f—i h/erryaru (rt(/r’CrtItr’ 120 56 52. 1—176 5052012 MS 1<01511

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
pit ost NaTO r.abdae and Damaga. ardooli labOr and best’, exolioux, coedy to, arty ion, aruas nOrtON,, booed ., contoxot 0 Oct. xtcaf be bernd to the 000,01 — by nberd to, analyses 01 dons, .ynludng ham to o,ybpor.ce orarcy other cxc,,, wtcalrox-xc stall toe drrndwurxrnt unleou trcadn In orcfoq and corervod by Cocdesal cntrrcrc ttrcrty (301 dxyo .cttnr concpbtcon of doe appbouble sx,vre. (IO no rxerrt strait Cardcrral be (cc,b, to, oartnol.cl or ccrunr,o,nrucl danuage,nclccdcng, wyncror Iccraratron, buonera ertencopicons, bou xl ion, or boa 01 protts rncrcrned by rhent, to subrudorca., ntfrlole, 0, ssors ornacg out of or relat,d to the perforrrnaore of the secones her,urcder by Card.na( regord(,ss or wtcethenoloco bound upon any of the above stated 0,0,0(0 or xthmse. RancOrs relate only to the samples Oentdced above Tho report strait not be reproduced except fl lurl OdOr ivlrrrrn arçrocnt of Cardacxt Labotatones

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

WHITING OIL & GAS Project: WEST BRAVO DOME Reported:

400W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 1300 Project Number: NONE GIVEN 07-Apr-15 11:58

MIDLAND TX, 79701 Project Manager: ROBERT MCNAUGHTON

Fax To: NONE

DOROTEO 1927-15 #3

11500809-04 (Soil)

Reporting
.‘siialyte Result MI )l Limit I. nits I (‘lotion Ilatch Anal> sI .\nal>,ed Method ‘0tes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds

Chloride 784 16.0 mkg 4 50321115 Al 27-M:ir-15 45110-Cl-Il

Organic Compounds

TPII 418.1 2660 100 mg/kg 10 5040701 CR 07-Apr-15 418.1

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021

Benzene* NI) 0.050 mg/kg 511 5113270% ms 28-Mar-15 802113

Toluene* NI) 0.050 mgikg 5(1 50327118 ins 211-Mar-IS 8021 H

EthylbenzeneM ND 0.050 mg/kg 51) 51132711% ins 28-Mar-15 802111

Total Xylenes* ND 0.150 nlg k 51) 5(1327(1% Ins 28-Mar-15 802111

rotoil BTEX NI) - 0.300 mg/kg 511 5113271111 ins 2X-\I;jr-15 11112111

.Ourmgatc: 4-(1rolnoflllolvIrln:rrl 0110 109 % (11—1.54 .(I32OS ins 211’—,11,,r—15 ?r0211?

Petroleum hydrocarbons bs GC F1D

(;RO (‘6-ClO ND 10.0 mg/kg I 5032a1 2 MS 20-Mar-13 81)1511

DRO >C10-C28 33.9 - —
0(1 mgkg - I 50321112 MS v-Var-IS —- 8(1511 —

SIC h1/OC I—I II1l,lliIIc 101111’ 115 47 245 .(LC’6l2 MS 2%—i fill—ia ‘01

.S/ll’lrli/(l01 1—C hlOfylIh !11II1I10f11 /20 % 52. 1—126 5(132012 MS 21- (Jay—li /001511

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Artalyte

P11051 inTl tiablity and loamages. C.,rdro.[v bobby and ri.enls ercirlrove renondy lvi any rleen arivog, whether bon,d nonlraoi (SrI, shall be lrned cv the wn050l paid by rh,d In, avraly..,s MI da.ms, rrrolndir.v hose lot neghgenoe ci

any olher ruus, wlrurvoever shall be deemed w.,nd unleru flsrde m wrrlwrg and renewed by Cardinal ncnlrrn holy (30> days often orçrIelov 0) lhe ap000abk servile Iii no ‘owl shall Cardecal Ire hable for inordentel or rorrreqoenfsrl darnuvi

Ooflrdrnd, w,lhcrul irn,lafloe. hrarnev1 rntrrroplnvrc., Iwo of line, or ions of proirfo uroriened by decor, Is nobsidrarrev, offrlontes or rressoro anoong nor 01 01 related In he perlorvurrrrr of tIre secures hereonder by Corderal, regardless 01 whellrr,50,

rlorrr o based upon any of lire above dared cr1,005 or orhervioc benois relote only In lIre sarrcrfer ideuntdled above Then report shall vol be roploidrdred e000pf 0101 (edt poetIc cv apytennel olCorderaf Laboratories

- •.,L7_ ,, -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

WHITING OIL & GAS Project: WEST BRAVO DOME Reported:
400W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 1300 Project Number: NONE GIVEN 07-Apr-15 11 58
MIDLAND TX, 79701 Project Manager: ROBERT MCNAUGHTON

Fax To: NONE

AK GEE 1928 #301

11500809-05 (Soil)

Reporting
AnaTyw Result Ml )L Limit Lnits Ijilution latch .\nalvst .\ioalv’icd \‘lcthod ‘.irtes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds

Chloride 880 16.0 iliuiy 4 5032015 Al’ 27-Mar-15 451)11-U-Il

Organic Compounds

TPII 418.1 933 100 rng kg 10 5040701 CR 07-.\pr-15 415,1

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Renzene* ND 0.050 jnukg 511 5032705 ms 25-Mar-15 5112])]
Toluene* NI) 0.050 ing kg 50 5032705 nos 25-Mar-15 50211
Elhylbenzene* ND 0.050 mgkg 5)) 5032705 ins 25-Mar-15 5112111
lotal Xvlenes* ND 0. I 50 rng lop 50 5032706 ins 25-Mar-15 502!! 1
Total WIEX ND 0.300 ongkg 50 5032705 Ins 25-Mar-15 502]))
Slier, re-ate: .I-lIrotnrrflw’rrvi/’v’yi:a’na’ (111.0 104 54 61—154 503 208 ms 28-Mar—iS 602]])

Petroleum Hydrocarbons by CC FID

CR0 C6-C10 NI) 10.0 mg kg I 5032(r)2 MS 20-Mar-15 5(11 511
PRO >C10-C28 11.2 10.0 “ig ke ! 5032(’!2 MS 20-Mjr-(5 5015!)
Surrogate’ I-( jr/irvm,a’uiuc 112 54 47.2-15 5032612 615 26-Car-IS 501511
.Sut’rogiite: l-C’Irlomrra’horlrcrryw 1)3 % 52.1-176 5032012 615 20-Star-IS 80151]

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredjted Analyte
P55050 NOTE babdOy and Dao,appo. Cardasals haab,hty and rhebls eanboane yeoman lot any r0nfl aaoono, wtinnho, batad to yont0,l 0 vat shad be homed 0 t0 a,00aont pant by dccl nv aesnlpes. Ti thin,,. eolssdtng chris. lot neQIa9eflne a,any cab,, curate whatsonoer that be deemed waroed unless curd, In wnacvg and ,eve,vvol by Cardeal avarI,ro hall 30) dayn alter nnmpleccon of cli,’ applicable ner000 I,, no even’. ntaaU Cardinal be habit ton ‘a nceraal in uwseryuenaal danrs.qoyrvysdeny, onarcoat la’ydacavn, brrcsnen, efeynaploacu, vu, of coy, in has, & pandas erarred by theta, Is ,ob,u,,eo, affd.ale, in nanresoocs Oct00 oad of on ended lv the occdnarwaccne of nyc sane,, trenctandec by Card.flal. Ien,ndl000 of wheilvey no,rha,,r’. 10,0.3 upon any of the above slaced eaton,, a,, octce,mcre Result, otto only to Ice samples deytcIced above, Tho as,mrt ot,alI not be meptodoned eavepi co toll walc wove,, alvlacoval 01 Card,rraI Labocacoaren,

a.’

Celey D. Keenec Lab Director/Quality Manaqer
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

WHITING OIL & GAS Project: WEST BRAVO DOME Reported:
400W. ILliNOIS, SUITE 1300 Project Number: NONE GIVEN 07-Apr-15 11:58

MIDLAND TX, 79701 Project Manager: ROBERT MCNAUGHTON

Fax To: NONE

WhITE-COOK 1828-05 #1

[1500809-06 (Soil)

Reporting
.naIvie Result Ml)! Limit Lnits l)iluiion ttc]i .\niIsi niilv,ed \Ictlu,d \otes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds

Chloride 736 16.0 mgig 4 50326] 5 Al’ 27-Mar-15 45011-Cl-Il

Organic Compounds

TPII 418.1 1730 100 mi 0 50407(11 CR 07-Apr-15 41s I

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8021
Benzene* ND 0.050 lOOt k” 5(1 5032705 ins 25\lariS 502111

ToIuene* ND 0050 moikot 513 5032705 ms 25-Mar-IS 502111

Fthylbenzene* ND 0.050 nigi<p 50 5032705 ms 25-Mar-IS 562]])

Thttil Xylenes* NI) 0.150 iiwkii 50 5032705 ins 25-Mar-IS 502111

Total BTEX ND 0.300 — mekit 50 51132705 ins 25-Mar-IS 502111

.Surrth: 4—lIr,in,’/iuoto,hop,zo’nio (I’IDj 106 % 61—154 503270,s ins AS- IIar—!5 502111

Petroleum 11drocarbons by CC FID

GRO C6-C1O NI) 10.0 nmio 1 5032612 MS 26-Mar-15 51115])

DRO>ClO-C28 42.0 0.0 mg/kg I 5(13252 MS 26-Mar-15 501511

1-1 7ilrnsus 5???, 113 ‘0, 47 J5 50.12612 \]S 26 liar IS 501511
.S,trysoga5 I-I 7,/mo, imi, in, 117 56 52.1—176 5032(12 615 26—lIar-IS 50l511

Cardinal Laboratories *Accredjted Analyte
11501 0001 tob.Iiy nd Oongn. 101,dnok bb01ty ,nd onyfo 0,000,, l:0.lv On my oto,, onon.g, 0500,, Somd fl oootr,oi ‘0 oboll Sn b,00d to tOn o0,00,i pod by ,Snfli (Or .ol.olyoo, OP oodr,o. nii,01,ng horo for n001o,r,. or

ony 0th,, 000 wif,o,o, Jot 5y dn,to,-d wOrord oni,,, rood, 0 wo,,5 find root by 0.od,,oI y,thy, ihlrry (.0) Pop ,tt,, ronoplotwo 01 hr oppinob?, oprOr,, in 0000ont ohoil Co,d,nol hi boSh to no,drodoi 0 ,,,opqoontwl don,ao,
,n,lod,ry, w,ft,o,d lrr,t,l,00. buonnn ortno,nptpoo. lw of oni, or boo of po,,nd by rhoni, 0 oobod,otoo, tSiltn. on oommnom itoq oot of on onbtid io tO, p’,to.moro, of hi .r,Wro hornondi, by CondoS. rnyrdlro, ol whothor to,
horn bonod opon toy oil,,. obon. 0001.0 ,owono o, 015000, RonoiS rdof, ooly 0 iS. oonryiro idr,ld,,d obove ThIn 1,10,1 nt,,II fbi Sn ,op.odor,d e,o,pt on h,t Ott, 000yn opponnoi of Cotdoiol LO&,oto,,ro

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

WHITING OIL & GAS Project: WEST BRAVO DOME Reported:

400W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 1300 Project Number: NONE GIVEN 07-Apr-15 11:58

MIDLAND TX, 79701 Project Manager: ROBERT MCNAUGHTON
Fax To: NONE

Inorganic Compounds - Quality (‘ontrol

Cardinal Laboratories

Rcporiine Spike S(tIrLc lU U Rl’l)

Analyte Rcs,,lI I mit Lnit levcl l{ct,lt “RIC’ im,k (II) I mit \otes

Batch 5032615 - 1:4 DI Water

Blank (5032615-BLKI) Prepared & AnaI ze[ 26-Mar-S

(lilonde I ) In 0 fig kg

LCS (5032615-BS1) Prepared & Anal zed 26-Mar-IS

(:ior:dc 4Ito ((I miticit 4(1(1 04 ftO—120

I CS Dup (5(13261 5-BSD 1) Pm epared & Anal zed: 26-Mar-15

(hIndc 4(2 ((i mgkg 4(1(1 05 50—12(1 377 20

Cardinal Laboratories * =Accredited Analyte

PttASb N(U Lob.1o, ond Dnqnn. (dm01o h01a.y nd nob onohom enmdy to, my i,m ,rno, wh,Oh, bo,od 001.01 on, ,io,t bo IM.d 10 00 ,rnoont p.01 by otorO ft. .n,(n I dno, nhdmy boo. boo o’b, .0

my 0db., mm oto,t,oovm .1.1 to Onnonod woo01 ohom nod, on nob,., md ,,nnd by Condond, oMn.n boW Ida) moo olnon mpknono 01 iho 001,bo.tio o.Oo to no 000,1 ohot Cond,o& ho h01k to, 0001.0401 0O o00000000nOob dmm

o,nhout t,tno, bm.o,oo on,n,,od,00, boo 01 or 0 boo 01 p,oim onoonnod by olorO o ,dooOo,noo, offaoi,* oo o0,noono ooog ooi 01 m nohnod to ho po,to’m,nno 04 ho .omn’ heromdo by (o&od ,o90oo nO wtothe, 000

noon boon rOom my 01 too boon, 00101 o,,00o 0 041,00.0, Pondan b01o o01y 0th. o.nydn 01.nlbood o0o,o Ito, ,opo,1 01o,(b m( ho 00.0010001 morn on boA 0db 00,0,0 .pp,omd oiCordona( L.boo.ioooo

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manaqer
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 0101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

WHiTING OIL & GAS Project: WEST BRAVO DOME Reported:
400W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 1300 Project Number: NONE GIVEN 07-Apr-15 11:58
MIDLAND TX, 79701 Project Manager: ROBERT MCNAUGHTON

Fax To: NONE

Organic Compounds - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %RI C lU])
Analytc Result Limit tjiiils eel Result %RI(’ Limiby kIT) Limit \oles

Batch 5040701 - Solvent Extraction

Blank (5040701-BLKI) Prepared & Analyzed: 07-AprIc
1 I’ll 41)1 1 N]) IOU mgikg

IA’S (504070l-BSI) Prepared & Analyzed: 07-Apr-15
TPII 41)1 I 440) 1CM) mgkg 51)00 )177) 70—I)))

LCS Dup (5040701-BSDI) Prepared & Analyzed: 07-Apr-IS
TPH 4 TM. I 4400 10)) ing lcg 51)0)) 88.1 70-130 0 2U 20

Cardinal Laboratories =Accredited Analyte
P)y/sS billy Lobdily and Da,nagan. Cardanal Isab.irty a,sd 5)1,015 s rrrnrdy Ion any Ibis,, whitho, based it IroItr0.t Ot 5.1, .15,11 be iroted to he amount pd by risont 05 asmalyson. MI 0Iasflr, snr)lId,ng hour to, ne3isyetur an
any oils, whaluoevmr obal be deanmad wamoed unless wade so wmrs,so and meoe,sed by Camdcsd watin thnmy 130) days attn. ownpietsor of trss apploabln osroor, In no roent dyall Card,nal be sable ton so dental 05 sonnsqunntsul datnugn
snsIndlny, omthout Intatus, bassinet. sntroupk,000, rdu of roe, & bo 04 ptn(mts Intoned by theM, S .sjtlalianeo, ciliate. On successor. anearo on,, ot Oc rebated to he yeslornrance of the revert hereunder by Cardrnal regardless of oheitle, SO’
olanano based uy’ns any 04 tIcs above Onaled reonuro on onharvanso Rsmvuhs reitte only WiSe sanrøes derifterl abeve Mrs nyr.i olsab nnf be reoeodooed toteM so oh wnh vn,rmew anvoosal of Cardasal labeaatnees

°‘

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manaqer
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PHONE (575) 39323260 101 E. MARLAND HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

WHITING OIL & GAS Project: WEST BRAVO DOME Reported:
400W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 1300 Project Number: NONE GIVEN 07-Apr-15 11:58
MIDLAND TX, 79701 Project Manager: ROBERT MCNAUGHTON

Fax To: NONE

Volatile Organic Compounds by [PA Method 8021 - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Rcporline Spike Soui’ce %RI .U RI’ I)
,n,nalyte Result Limit (‘uits level Result %RI’.C I mits Rl’I) I unit \lltes

Batch 5032707 - Volatiles

Blank (5032707-BLK1) Prepared’ 27-Mar-15 Anal’s zed 28-Mar-I 5
Ilcni,ene N 1 ((.050 in’

‘I/il, mc NI) 0(150 n
I Ihylhcni.ene ‘sI) (1.051) nok
‘I otal X Icnc ND 0. 150 ma lg
‘I Sal If I N NI) (6(00 m/k

)uro’cl(,’ 4—/1rrnu,/1uoyvh,’yi:,’,w (1/1)) 0 0522 nm/ks 0.0500 104 61—154

[CS (5032707-BSI) Prepared 27-Mar-15 Analyzed’ 28-Mar-15
I (Cl)/CTIC 2 16 (1,050 ioimke 2 (10 I 00 77 1- I I)

I oluci,e I .05 0 050 nIs/ka 2.00 ‘‘7.4 6,7— I 14
I Os Ihesi,e,,e 1.03 (1 (150 ingg 2 00 06.7 I’S 5- 2t
lotaI Xylencs — 5.611 (I 1.50 mg’k rvOI) 08 3 (2 4-125

.‘mrnv,,t,’: 4-1(r,,,u:f/,fl,n)bs’yms’yw ()‘II)i 0.04’?! mg’kg 0.0500 0//2 6)—iS)

I.CS Dup (5032707-BSDI) Prepared’ 27-Mar-IS AnaI cad 28-Mar-IS
(en/enc 2.17 (:050 makg 2.00 100 77.1-Ill (I 6,27 04

‘/,O:c:,e 105 1,050 nk 2.111) ‘(76, 07—H—) 0.201 102
Ithylhenicne 1.94 0(151) non/kg 2,00 96.9 63.5-121 ((.220 7
Tolal Nvlenes 5,88 (1 15(1 mg/kg 0110 60,1 02.4-125 ((.276 7

Surysssth’’ 4—J1,v,,,,/1u,,r’1,,’,m,’yi,’ (1/11) (6 0467 rn k 0. 0501) 97.3 61—154

Batch 5032708 - Volatiles

Blank (5032708-BLKI) Prepared: 27-Mar-15 Analyzed. 28-Mar-IS
If macmom NI.) 0,105’ mg/kg
‘I’oluei,e NI) ((1(5(1 mg/kg
SIn Ihencene NH 01)50 mn”k

I’,’laI NvIc,,es NI) 0 1511 mg/kg
]‘oOoI (((IX MS 11.3(81 no/ks

SOrrn,0,’: 4-l1r,,,nifluoyvhs’iy:,’ns’ (lID) 0,054.1 n,o ko 0.0500 /09 6 1—154

Cardtnal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NO0[ . Liabday and ugunayet. CardingOs )uab.l,ty and ihent’s e,dooge ernedy to, any nanny, wielbet bused in onirant 0, toil, deal) be bnated to he amount piad by Olseni tot otinlyan. All sAns, nIdOg thote to, n,ghnen,ear
any oiler cause whatsoeve, shed be deemed wowed unless nIle ki wiling and evened by CardEsal with, holy (30) days after oonrpletoo of the applicable Servo, Inn,eoenl shod Cardmal be liabl, tot ,nuidemlai or ,ons,qu,ntal damage
nnk,dorg, s,ilhoui malaise, business nle,roptn,es, loss of us,, 0 si’. of polo intoned by dent, ho nubod,c,en, nffkialus or s,00e,vgrn nosing out of or eLated to the pe,to,nuanue & be semen he,eand,, by Caoda,al, cegasdiema of wbethen so,

nionnun based apse ann of the alone OaseS ceasoto ot nibanous, Renoysi meAl, sly to the sanrpaen Alntd,ed abuse Slos egwsn coal t be ,ep,udooed casino woO nIb narlten aypvonal 05 CavIand tabunntooen.

Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 0101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

WHITING OIL & GAS Project: WEST BRAVO DOME Reported:
400W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 1300 Project Number: NONE GIVEN 07-Apr-15 1158
MIDLAND TX, 79701 Project Manager: ROBERT MCNAUGHTON

Fax To: NONE

Volatile Organic Compounds by lPA Method 8021 - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

RLporlllle Spike Source 0o161 (‘ 1401)
.\il,ciy1c Rcsuli limit ails ecI RstiIl °,RI ‘(‘ Ii tills 1<01) Lmii “olcs

Batch 5032708 - Volatiles

I.CS (5032708-BS I) Prepared 27-Mar- 5 Analyzed 28-Mar-IS
(len/eye 2.22 1) ((51) tng/kg 2 (JO III 77.1-1 3
‘(‘oluciic 2.1)11 1) (J50 fl)!ibi 2.00 I (4) (‘7—1 14
(‘I1tvlhenzcne 2(11 1) ((50 my kg 2.00 I 01) 63,5— 21
.1 t,il Xs lenes (r. 16 (1 1 50 ny 4 lv (10 (OS 02.4-1 7i

<(cr10 0(u’’ 4—1(tvittcrfliiirt’ohu’yizu’tis’ (I’ll)) 0.0507 mg/kg 0.0500 10! 61—151

ICS Dup(5032708-BSDI) Prepared’ 27-Mar-15 Analyzed: 28-Mar-iS
lIen/eye 2.22 1) ((50 mgkg 21(0 III 77 1-114 (11)622 16,-i
loluene 2.01) (1050 n 05 2.111) N.y 07-1 1$ 0 364 162

1 lI)blher’zcfle I,N (1.05(1 rng kg 21)0 0,7 63,5-121 (161)1 7
loOtT Xylenes 0 12 (1,150 mg/kg 6,01) 1)2 62,4-125 0,570 7

‘stt’lb))a(. 1—1/t’OtflOfl)(rflV/rtitlZo’IIC (P11)) 0. 0506 mgkg 1), 0500 101 61—IS)

Cardinal Laboratories *Accredited Analyte
PIE my emit tabedy and Oarueyes Cardosa)’s babity arid thera’s eo,f,sve renredy tsr any stern w.uau. whethes based it contrast so tot, shal be Inured to the amount peed by chew to aea)yvev, da olaerrs, sotadery thou, too gigenrear
soy ohrsr ness, urfl,,tos’u,’r shed be ewe,) marred unless nod, it stoning it tptenued t’y Cardrnal oserrur, finely (10) days ter npterr’or,trheapphcooble seeore (rr no .0ev) shut Cnrde,al be told. ton ,,uorerstal or rutosequentral dacoage
rrr)ud.ng, snethoun Intatryn, bunreru nterrupt,00s, (n. of use, on loss of pcotrts moused try then), Its subsidiaries, a(t,Lrles it so rusurs arsung not of or related to the rrrforrnanr o of the services hereunder by C,ardrsru), rega,d(esr of wherries su,cram o based upon any ci Ore above scaled reasons or uthersee. Resufto elate o&y to the sarrples rdentth,d above, ibis report shall not be reproJced extent its full w*tr wrrtten approval ci Candent Latsiratorrev,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Pagel2ofl5



CtFEI IJ/L
L b rtc r

PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

WHiTING OIL & GAS Project: WEST BRAVO DOME Reported:
400W. ILLINOIS, SUITE 1300 Project Number: NONE GIVEN 07-Apr-15 11:58

MIDLAND TX, 79701 Project Manager: ROBERT MCNAUGHTON
Fax To: NONE

Petroleum hydrocarbons by GC FID - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Rcpoi 11116 Spike Source %RLC !&I’l)
Analvte Result Limit Units Level Result %Rl ‘C Limits 101) Limit Notes

Batch 5032612- General Prep - Organics

Blank (503261 2-BLKI) Prepared & Analyzed 26-Mar-IS

(RU C6-C1O NI) loll mg’kg

(HI) >C10-C2% NI) 10.0 ne kg
IN F I)R0 >C2X-C35 ND TOO mg kg

01,1! TOIl C6-C2% N!) (1.0 mg kg

.\lIrfolgut’ 1—C 3!iios julie HO mgkg 5ft0 108 4 2—15

811f’i)ojato’: 1-(’/thivocratlecant’ 51.9 ug kg 50.0 /04 52.1-1’O

LCS (503261 2-BSJ) Prepared & Analyzed: 26-Mar-IS
(0(0 Co-do 208 0.11 ng,’kg 200 104 72.5-115

1)1(0 ‘CtO-C2% 2t0 tOM mg.kg 200 ((5 81.3-1%

Iota! IS] I C6—d2% 41% 10.11 ryg ‘kg 411(1 115 8(1—113

.Slf’fa’gat’: l-(/,/l1o,I,ClanI 56.0 mkg 50.0 112 4.2-15

Snrtv gale.’ i—C 7,lmv,,craIt Cain .50.9 jug kg 50. 0 102 52. 1—16

[CS Dup (5032612-BSDI) Prepared & Anal,erF 20-Mar-IS

((0) Co—dIll 210 1(1(1 yg kg 2110 (05 72.5—115 0.7°’2 (0!
31(0 -d(0—C2% 210 toIl mgkg 2011 (05 81.3—118 (1.116 15.3

Total ‘I’I’I! Ca—( 2% 4211 10.0 ag kg 40(1 105 80—113 (1,453 12.1

8urngale: 1-C’/lI,lrI,OL’lant’ 56.5 rngl<g 50.0 113 473_],57

,Sllrmgatl’ i—Chi,rt’ot’fado’ca,e 50.3 g,’kg 50.0 101 52.1—176

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PIEASO NO Lobdly Ond Donogot, do,,Io hbMy md obyolo y,ohoooo ‘ly too oroy rboo onoory, oofoyilbyr bmod , root,mor to toot, 1bod by b,r*nl to 0 000000 pod by 0r0 Ito mnmiytoo 01 dooto, nIdyog hot, too rogbgrony, or
otto dry, ooooo wtnoo’or o100 by doonod w0yd mdto mod, wr0000 ottO oeoyyo,d by Cdyod onion hoty (30( doyn thor o0otoo 04 tho o04yoNo 000000 In 00 O00t Ojool bord00I ho hON, too 0001yfltOI 00 00000iOOfltttl dtoOO9O
noholnq, wntroon lorototon, boooomo yfor000ono, n of toy, on byn of poolno nororod by obyol, On 00,000000, offiotot omootoroo onoog 001 of on rOlolyd to Iron po,trnotrrro of II,, ooo-. honord., try Corohool. r,qorddnn ol whytton no,
thorn on boned upon my 000, obooc ototorl ,y,rooou or otherttn00 Itoh odoty only 0 150 uooyde. ideot,frod abooy, Thon ryport un,II too by tep00000od ,orpl no foil 0000 0,01000 mpp,000I of 0,oot L,rlonomrnroo

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manaqer
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PHONE (575) 393-2326° 101 E. MARND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reportinq limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4SOOCI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

rites von L,Co,0y .ond w,ooo. (th’oio h*b,ty nd ioo,n o’ ,ooo.oy to. nov nOon’ o.o.o.g, w0,othvo bo.od ,ooi.oi toot, 0000* bo n0*0d to to. 0*ovoni pod by oerf too o.oniyooo *00 oIO.oo, ,0ntod00ç 000,0 *00 flOOh000n*0 *0

ony 040,0, 00000n.o obol doo.nod wotoot o.ni,’ nooSe ot woonny 0000 ,eoeoed by to,Snooi w0too Cony 00) 0*00 ofter rç,lotoor of LiOn opyboobOn novon Inrooveror ,toot Co,dwoi be hobO. to. ooot.otnJ onooqonootnoi 000,0050

eohodwg, 00000* ko.totn. bo,n.neon ntn, Liwo 04 00,0, oo kwo r4 p.o*0o .oooro.d by oh000, gO 0Se.*n.o, of00oIeo 00 onoog woO 04 wo of.d to Lb. io.’.ooon of Co owoneto he,e000doo Lit CorSeo.4, rooorSboo of nto.tbeo
noon O.oo,0d 000*0 ooy of Oh. 00ove oLot..1 reoowo 00 0*t,wo000 Rnoobn e4t. nody to Co oo.qrlno oteoid.d Obeor Tho et000 ohoL nof be e*.odooed enonoo ui w0h 00000n opp.onof 04C.odwot loborotoen

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Versionl2Q8O4 WHITING OIL & GAS CORPORATION
Workover and Completion Report

Well Name Decatur 1927-24 #1 Field Other Date: 06/09/15 Day: 21 Type: Inibal Completion

API: 30-021-20679 Move On Date: 11/24/2014 AFE #: 14-2070-01 Rig: NA Supv DH Depth: 2873

Present Operation well closed in

Csg: 5 1/2 15 5 J-55 Liner: N/A

Rods: N/A Perfs: 2685 - 2704 (0 42” Hole 6 snf

Tbg NONE
CllcktoCalc.HP.Hrj

GHG Gas Dur. ‘p ij Gas Volume Producing
Vol(Mcf) His?

0 #### mcf/d gas Estimated?? Method

GHG Event Total HP/Hr Units < 130
Total Rig Hrs:i 0 Daily Activity (Units>130 HP)

0 for 0.0 hrs HP(Count)
0

4/22/15 - 4/23/15
MI Hartley Construction dirt equipment to begin reserve pit closure. Mix contents with clean dirt to stabilize contents. MO dirt
equipment.
5/26/15 - 5/27/15
MI dirt equipment, mix pit contents with additional clean dirt to stabilize contents. MO dirt equipment.
6)8/15
Scheduled closure postponed due to 2.5” in rain over weekend.
6/9/15
Ml dirt equipment to perform reserve pit closure per NMOCD rules. Remove barbed wire fencing and posts. Mix pit contents with
additional clean dirt to stabilize contents. Cover stabilized cuttings with new 20 mil LLDPE liner cap, fold over outside edges of pit liner
bottom, cover new liner cap with a minimum of 4 feet of dirt cover, MO dirt equipment. NMOCD notified and not present.
Will install 4.5’ OD steel pit burial marker in center of pit burial (set in concrete). Will perform final blade and reseed pit closure area
during 2015 planting season. Danny

Costs:

Expense Account Codes Capital Account Codes Comments Amount

811 94 Contract Services and Equipmer Hartley Construction - pit closure $ 15,41474

811 39 Contract Labor EWC - consultant $ 2,70000

811 94 Contract Services and Equipmer Globe Trucking - dewater pit $ 4,20000

81194 Contract Services and Equipmer Renegade Wireline - BHP survey $ 4,24800

Daily Total: $ 26,562.74
Prey. Total:



WHITING

July 1, 2015

Mr. Leonard Lowe
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Dr
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Pit Closure

Dear Mr. Lowe,

Whiting Oil & Gas shall re-seed the disturbed Pit area for the well listed below. The re-seeding shall
occur in the next rainy season documented for Harding County, New Mexico approximately
August/September 2015.

If you have additional question please contact me @432.686.6709 or kay.maddox@whiting.com
Thank you for your time.

Sincer ly,

R gulatory Supervisor

DECATUR 1927 24 Well # 1
30-021-20679
Harding County, New Mexico

l4/I7itin I iroh urn Corporilkn
and its wholly owned subsidiary

‘VI7ilin Oil ifl(l (s Corpuiition
400 W. IllinR Avnu, Suit 1 iOO, MidLind, IX 77() I ()1Iicv: 4 2JhJ700 IdX 4i.h(J7))
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Submit I Copy To Appropriate District
010cc
Do,t6cEI— ç575) 393-6161
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District 0 —(575) 748-1283
811 S. First St.. Artcsia, NM 88210
District III —(505) 334-6178
10(10 Rio Itrazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
DktrictlV —(505) 476-3460
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505

proposed completion or recompletion.

11/24/2014 SPUDDED WELL
1126/2014 RAN 9 5/8” CSG 364 J55 SET 0 770 W/ 350 SXS CMT(12.IOPPG, 2.40 YIELD) + 150 SXS CMT (14.80 PPG,

1.34 YIELD) CIRCULATED 92 BBLS CMT TO SURFACE, PRESS UP TO 6004 -HELD
12/09/2014 RAN 5 i/2’ CSG 15.54 J55 SET @2873’ W/600 SXS CMT(12.8 PPG, 2.40 YIELD) f 300 SXS CMT (14.80 PPG,

1.34 YEILD) CIRCULATED 68 BBLS CMF TO SURFACE, PRESS UP TO 600 - FIELD, TD2873
12/10/20 14 RIG RELEASED

06/09/2015 DRILLING PIT CLOSED

11/24/2014Spud Date: Ri Release Date: 12/10/2014

I hereby certify that the in rmation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE
.

_____

TITLE: REGULATORYANALYST DATE: 07/01/2015

Type or print name ay Maddox E-mail address: kay.Maddox(Whitirn.coni PhONE: 432-638-8475
For State Use Only

APPROVED BY:

______________

TITLE
Conditions of Approval (if any):

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natui-al Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL API NO.
30-021-20679

Form C-103

Revised .Iuk 18. 2013

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE LI FEE
6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOF USI THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DI/UPEN OR PLUG HACK TO A DECATUR 1927 24DIIFERIiN F RLSI/RVOIR, USE “APPLICATION FOR I’ERM II” (FORM C-10l) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS) 8. Well Number 001

I._Type_of Well:_Oil_Well__LI Gas_Well___Other
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number 25078
WHITING OIL ANI) GAS CORPORATION
3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat
400W ILLINOIS STE 1300 MIDLAND, TX 79701

\UI.DCAT TUHI3 C02 GAS POOl DRLD 12
4. Well Location

Unit Letter G 1692 feet from the NORTH line and 2317 feet from the EAST line
Section 24 Township I9N Range 27E NMPM County hARDING

‘

“ I I I Ievation (‘Show tihethu DI? RKB R7 (R Uc) i” %
. 5511 GR

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK Li PLUG AND ABANDON LI REMEDIAL WORK LI ALTERING CASING LI
TEMPORARILY ABANDON LI CHANGE PLANS LI COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. LI P AND A LI
PULLORALTERCASING LI MULTIPLECOMPL LI CASING/CEMENTJOB LI
DOWN HOLE COMMINGLE LI
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM LI
OTHER: LI OTHER:

JCLOSED ON-SITE DRILLING PIT
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all prtinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date

ol’starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of

DATE



Surface Location
Songs lot Ida - Feet front the

27 EAT .M.lM. 11212

‘TBtt Hole Location If Different From SurfaceIlL or lot no. btctlon Tooeehtp Rouge Lot Ida Feet from the NothlSoutlt Hue Feet trout the tIWoet line County

Dedicecod Arre. Joint or In0!! ConsolIdation Cod, • Order No,

NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR ANON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

/ 7 I_.LJ/IiOpERATOR CERTIFICATION
i77i572

j’ eb.dol ltoel(, dIahitesdIbol !IDtOIItlaTI‘
iathh moist 1. s&uwd dens! himst silo n4 dd0t05 lbs

____________________________

poeoodoOoiutomboeteued1lnIodn1ldihseIi.Iiii misdo.
/ psnn.ei hi ito, uS eith uoenprtIicthea)o.nJtimoioin,

it hi a tory paoto5 eçecr.seIx. tontItoy piat irdir
heretahite ethiC y di. dali,.

.Slgoet r. 0.,..
2317’

Printed Home

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hatch, curtily thu itt. intltm loretiot, Chow,, on LI,,,- ‘. 1, ICaIpLO0dIL8CXOs,Iir,OaryiROdihLO.OOOd,,Isy
aupervidon, sod that the sin,, a true .nd correct Co the
beet or on betel

OCTOBER 21 2014
0.,. orb
Signitue.

7662h7

i/f

DISTRICT
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artosia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DWISION
DISTRICT Ill
1000 Rio Brazo Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Form C-102
Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Departm ‘nt Revised October 12, 2005

.ubn,it to ApproprIate Diutrict Office
State Lease - 4 copies

1220 South St. Francia Dr. Lcnse -6 copies

DISTRICT TV Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
-

1220 S. St. Fr,ncis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87506 AIENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT‘API Numboc ‘PnnI Code , -

- l’ouI cone30 021- 2O? q (dj I oa p00Property Codn
Property Name.i.’3 - DECVFI k I ¶)7-—24

‘00810 No. sOperotor HomeL 2sofl J WiilTiN( OIL & GA

01. or lot no. Section TownshIp

C; 21 111 “C1RT2

- Well Somber

#1
‘Elevatioci

North/South ibm Fort from the Ea.tlW.t lIens Co,,nty
‘iD11TII 22 7’ l-:As’T J1A:J1l\;

l}

tm.AT:35’5’5I Dl’

_________________—

/

(1

II

Y766277’- V. Lynn

FILE:LO DECATUR I 92?_24j11 CE. i


